



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19134210318

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A019(134)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: US-93, 100 SOUTH RD, JEROME COUNTY

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(134	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005 110-005A	1,600.000 HR	0.80000	1,280.00	0.80000	1,280.00		
0010 201-005A	50.840 ACRE	968.00000	49,213.12	1,200.00000	61,008.00		
0015 203-005A	(1.000) LS	28,000.00000	28,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00		
0020 203-015A	51,429.000 SY	1.20000	61,714.80	2.26000	116,229.54		
0025 203-075A	5,915.000 FT	5.10000	30,166.50	1.09000	6,447.35		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19134210318

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A019(134)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: US-93, 100 SOUTH RD, JEROME COUNTY

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(134	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030 203-080A	238.000 REM OF GUARDRAIL/BARRIER FT	8.40000	1,999.20	17.00000	4,046.00		
0035 203-105A	4.000 REM OF MISC IRR STR - VALVE EACH	383.00000	1,532.00	840.00000	3,360.00		
0040 203-125C	1,649.000 REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - PIPE FT	8.40000	13,851.60	18.90000	31,166.10		
0045 203-130B	129.000 REMOVAL OF PAV MARKINGS SF	3.10000	399.90	4.43000	571.47		
0050 203-135A	42.000 REMOVAL OF SIGN EACH	60.50000	2,541.00	100.00000	4,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19134210318

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A019(134)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: US-93, 100 SOUTH RD, JEROME COUNTY

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(134	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0055 205-010A	122,587.000 EXCAVATION SCHEDULE NO.1 CY	10.00000	1,225,870.00	11.25000	1,379,103.75		
0060 205-015A	21,633.000 EXCAVATION SCHEDULE NO.2 CY	36.00000	778,788.00	37.33000	807,559.89		
0065 205-020A	4,200.000 CONTROLLED BLASTING FT	9.00000	37,800.00	16.70000	70,140.00		
0070 205-040A	25,000.000 GRANULAR BORROW CY	0.25000	6,250.00	0.00000	0.00		
0075 205-060A	250.000 WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT MG	45.00000	11,250.00	0.00000	0.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19134210318

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A019(134)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: US-93, 100 SOUTH RD, JEROME COUNTY

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(134	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080 205-071A	1,200.000 CY EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS	13.50000	16,200.00	40.00000	48,000.00		
0085 212-011A	10,530.000 FT FIBER WATTLE	5.10000	53,703.00	2.81000	29,589.30		
0090 212-060A	6.000 EACH STABILIZED CONST ENTRANCE	1,550.00000	9,300.00	0.00000	0.00		
0095 212-095A	4.000 EACH INLET PROTECTION	123.00000	492.00	125.00000	500.00		
0100 212-105A	40,000.000 CA WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19134210318

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A019(134)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: US-93, 100 SOUTH RD, JEROME COUNTY

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(134	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0105 301-005A	114,136.000 TON	12.50000	1,426,700.00	17.27000	1,971,128.72		
GRANULAR SUBBASE							
0110 303-022A	66,131.000 TON	23.50000	1,554,078.50	20.10000	1,329,233.10		
3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE							
0115 401-020A	5,643.000 GAL	3.10000	17,493.30	5.50000	31,036.50		
CSS-1 DIL EMUL ASPH FOR TACK COAT							
0120 405-245A	9.000 EACH	2,200.00000	19,800.00	1,025.00000	9,225.00		
APPROACH							
0125 405-410A	2,819.000 TON	103.00000	290,357.00	111.00000	312,909.00		
SUPERPAVE HMA PAV CL SP-T							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19134210318

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A019(134)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: US-93, 100 SOUTH RD, JEROME COUNTY

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(134	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0130 405-435A	36,663.000 TON	88.00000	3,226,344.00	76.00000	2,786,388.00		
SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-3							
0135 431-005A	137.000 SY	12.50000	1,712.50	41.00000	5,617.00		
COLD MILLING							
0140 602-025A	350.000 FT	60.50000	21,175.00	53.00000	18,550.00		
12" PIPE CULV							
0145 602-030A	90.000 FT	74.00000	6,660.00	73.00000	6,570.00		
15" PIPE CULV							
0150 602-035A	447.000 FT	119.00000	53,193.00	74.00000	33,078.00		
18" PIPE CULV							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19134210318

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A019(134)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: US-93, 100 SOUTH RD, JEROME COUNTY

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(134	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0155 602-045A	2,125.000 24" PIPE CULV FT	158.00000	335,750.00	108.00000	229,500.00		
0160 605-630A	4.000 INLET TY 8 EACH	7,900.00000	31,600.00	5,900.00000	23,600.00		
0165 608-025A	2.000 12" APRON FOR PIPE EACH	514.00000	1,028.00	720.00000	1,440.00		
0170 608-035A	6.000 18" APRON FOR PIPE EACH	790.00000	4,740.00	1,025.00000	6,150.00		
0175 608-045A	20.000 24" APRON FOR PIPE EACH	913.00000	18,260.00	2,065.00000	41,300.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19134210318

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A019(134)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: US-93, 100 SOUTH RD, JEROME COUNTY

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(134	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0180 610-015A	628.000 FENCE TY 1 B FT	15.50000	9,734.00	6.64000	4,169.92		
0185 616-010A	488.000 SIGNS TY B SF	28.50000	13,908.00	23.00000	11,224.00		
0190 616-035A	527.000 SIGN BRACKETS & BRACE ANGLES LB	15.50000	8,168.50	5.15000	2,714.05		
0195 616-055A	1.810 BRKAWY WOOD SIGN POST TY D MFBM	15,000.00000	27,150.00	10,710.00000	19,385.10		
0200 617-005A	118.000 DELINEATOR TY 1 EACH	66.50000	7,847.00	66.00000	7,788.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19134210318

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A019(134)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: US-93, 100 SOUTH RD, JEROME COUNTY

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(134	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0205 617-050A	4.000 MILEPOST TY 1 EACH	190.00000	760.00	500.00000	2,000.00		
0210 621-005A	32.950 SEED BED PREPARATION ACRE	821.00000	27,051.95	365.00000	12,026.75		
0215 621-010A	32.950 SEEDING ACRE	1,850.00000	60,957.50	1,100.00000	36,245.00		
0220 624-005A	249.000 LOOSE RIPRAP CY	36.00000	8,964.00	144.00000	35,856.00		
0225 626-010A	1,074.000 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS SF	3.10000	3,329.40	8.66000	9,300.84		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19134210318

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A019(134)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: US-93, 100 SOUTH RD, JEROME COUNTY

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(134	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0230 626-050A	400.000 DRUMS EACH	10.50000	4,200.00	12.86000	5,144.00		
0235 626-076A	1,000.000 ARROW BOARD TY C HR	6.20000	6,200.00	1.73000	1,730.00		
0240 626-093A	196,131.000 TEMP PAV MARKING - FT WATERBORNE	0.20000	39,226.20	0.13000	25,497.03		
0245 626-100B	20,000.000 MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CA CONT ITEMS	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00		
0250 626-105A	690.000 TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE HR	64.50000	44,505.00	68.75000	47,437.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19134210318

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A019(134)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: US-93, 100 SOUTH RD, JEROME COUNTY

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(134	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0255 626-110A	680.000 EACH	2.10000	1,428.00	2.99000	2,033.20		
TEMP FLEX RAISED PAV MARKER							
0260 626-114A	2,000.000 HR	4.10000	8,200.00	3.41000	6,820.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS)							
0265 626-120A	400.000 HR	63.50000	25,400.00	66.65000	26,660.00		
FLAGGER CONTROL							
0270 630-020A	741.000 SF	2.30000	1,704.30	3.07000	2,274.87		
PAV MKG - WATERBORNE							
0275 630-025A	79,431.000 FT	0.11000	8,737.41	0.14000	11,120.34		
LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG- WATERBORNE							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19134210318

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A019(134)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: US-93, 100 SOUTH RD, JEROME COUNTY

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(134		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0280 631-010A	0.590 RUMBLE STRIPS MILE		7,850.00000	4,631.50	9,700.00000	5,723.00		
0285 634-005A	1.000 MAILBOX EACH		411.00000	411.00	355.00000	355.00		
0290 640-010A	7,210.000 RIPRAP/EROSION CONT GEOTEXTILE SY		4.10000	29,561.00	4.20000	30,282.00		
0295 645-010A	(1.000) C3 FIELD LAB LS		36,500.00000	36,500.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00		
0300 654-025A	32.950 COMPOST ACRE		1,250.00000	41,187.50	2,995.00000	98,685.25		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19134210318

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A019(134)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: US-93, 100 SOUTH RD, JEROME COUNTY

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(134	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0305 656-005A	(1.000)	29,000.00000	29,000.00	29,450.00000	29,450.00		
TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION (FLASHING BEACON)	LS						
0310 656-005B	(1.000)	5,750.00000	5,750.00	5,900.00000	5,900.00		
TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION (HAZARD BEACON)	LS						
0315 675-005A	(1.000)	117,800.00000	117,800.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00		
SURVEY	LS						
0320 675-010A	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00		
DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS	CA						
0325 675-015A	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00		
DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW	CA						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19134210318

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A019(134)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: US-93, 100 SOUTH RD, JEROME COUNTY

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(134	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0330	S703-10A 2,491.000 SPECIAL AGGREGATE (FILTER TON SAND)	28.50000	70,993.50	38.00000	94,658.00		
0335	S900-50B 5,000.000 CONTINGENCY AMOUNT - CA BLASTING MONITORING & EXPENSES	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
0340	S901-05C 42.000 SP JUNCTION BOX EACH	1,000.00000	42,000.00	1,045.00000	43,890.00		
0345	S901-05D 6.000 SP UTILITY/FIBER OPTIC VAULT EACH	1,700.00000	10,200.00	1,760.00000	10,560.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19134210318

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A019(134)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: US-93, 100 SOUTH RD, JEROME COUNTY

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(134	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0350 S901-05F	1.000 EACH	41,000.00000	41,000.00	41,950.00000	41,950.00		
SP RWIS - POLE, TOWER, AND CABINET RELOCATION							
0355 S902-05A	100.000 HR	180.00000	18,000.00	155.00000	15,500.00		
SP BLASTING CONSULTANT							
0360 S911-05A	4,112.000 FT	20.50000	84,296.00	20.85000	85,735.20		
SP TRAF SIGNAL CONDUIT							
0365 S911-05B	13,994.000 FT	31.50000	440,811.00	32.25000	451,306.50		
SP UNDERGROUND CONDUIT - FIBER OPTIC COMMUNICATIONS							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19134210318

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A019(134)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: US-93, 100 SOUTH RD, JEROME COUNTY

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (WORK BY CONTRACT A019(134		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0370	S911-05C 600.000 SP REMOVAL OF ABANDONED IRRIGATION FT	8.00000	4,800.00	19.00000	11,400.00		
0375	Z629-05A (1.000) MOBILIZATION LS	738,000.82000	738,000.82	1,013,251.73000	1,013,251.73		
Section Totals:			\$11,456,656.00		\$11,777,000.00		
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$11,456,656.00		\$11,777,000.00		
Contract Item Totals			\$11,456,656.00		\$11,777,000.00		
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		
Contract Grand Totals			\$11,456,656.00		\$11,777,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19134210318

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: December 14, 2021

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A019(134)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: US-93, 100 SOUTH RD, JEROME COUNTY

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum